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DISTRICT
FY 2017-18 Final Total 

Tier III DISTRICT
FY 2017-18 Final Total 

Tier III
ABBEVILLE 2,110,968 HAMPTON DISTRICT 1 1,236,875
AIKEN 19,292,526 HAMPTON DISTRICT 2 543,482
ALLENDALE 708,862 HORRY 35,975,489
ANDERSON DISTRICT 1 7,808,480 JASPER 2,332,197
ANDERSON DISTRICT 2 2,574,225 KERSHAW 8,842,693
ANDERSON DISTRICT 3 1,345,193 LANCASTER 9,200,017
ANDERSON DISTRICT 4 3,306,188 LAURENS DISTRICT 55 3,623,783
ANDERSON DISTRICT 5 11,271,985 LAURENS DISTRICT 56 1,751,983
BAMBERG DISTRICT 1 859,583 LEE 1,051,582
BAMBERG DISTRICT 2 531,485 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 1 37,141,507
BARNWELL DISTRICT 19 349,598 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 2 5,679,081
BARNWELL DISTRICT 29 443,250 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 3 2,285,098
BARNWELL DISTRICT 45 1,271,621 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 4 2,362,148
BEAUFORT 44,741,076 LEXINGTON DISTRICT 5 30,521,379
BERKELEY 28,493,164 MARION 2,797,668
CALHOUN 1,254,376 MARLBORO 1,964,606
CHARLESTON 70,825,778 MCCORMICK 1,273,862
CHEROKEE 5,977,553 NEWBERRY 5,658,547
CHESTER 3,194,756 OCONEE 11,662,189
CHESTERFIELD 3,872,102 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 3 1,770,897
CLARENDON DISTRICT 1 568,560 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 4 1,655,867
CLARENDON DISTRICT 2 1,633,236 ORANGEBURG DISTRICT 5 4,790,273
CLARENDON DISTRICT 3 573,058 PICKENS 12,863,892
COLLETON 2,667,921 RICHLAND DISTRICT 1 33,647,256
DARLINGTON 6,178,454 RICHLAND DISTRICT 2 38,839,525
DILLON DISTRICT 3 741,841 SALUDA 1,111,303
DILLON DISTRICT 4 2,159,749 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 1 7,267,260
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 2 26,641,348 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 2 11,137,799
DORCHESTER DISTRICT 4 2,320,765 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 3 2,269,116
EDGEFIELD 3,351,778 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 4 2,300,294
FAIRFIELD 2,900,044 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 5 9,661,944
FLORENCE DISTRICT 1 15,849,860 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 6 10,192,679
FLORENCE DISTRICT 2 712,080 SPARTANBURG DISTRICT 7 7,274,809
FLORENCE DISTRICT 3 1,919,375 SUMTER 12,307,559
FLORENCE DISTRICT 4 415,494 UNION 1,202,332
FLORENCE DISTRICT 5 818,623 WILLIAMSBURG 1,650,247
GEORGETOWN 10,538,925 YORK DISTRICT 1 4,437,694
GREENVILLE 63,204,802 YORK DISTRICT 2 9,914,201
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 50 7,149,530 YORK DISTRICT 3 19,047,626
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 51 626,637 YORK DISTRICT 4 15,882,089
GREENWOOD DISTRICT 52 1,600,201 TOTAL 737,933,896

Factors: Southeastern CPI + Population Change = Total Applied Growth
1.106% 1.354% 2.460%

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND
Final Tier III Reimbursements for FY 2017-18 - June 5, 2018 
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FY 2017-18 Final 
Tier III

Additional Amount to 
Reach $2,500,000 COUNTY

FY 2017-18 Final 
Tier III 

Additional Amount to 
Reach $2,500,000

ABBEVILLE   2,221,076                         278,924 ORANGEBURG 8,217,037   
AIKEN        19,136,197   PICKENS      12,863,892   
ALLENDALE    708,862                      1,791,138 RICHLAND 72,486,781   
ANDERSON 26,306,071   SALUDA      1,565,767                         934,233 
BAMBERG 1,391,069                      1,108,931 SPARTANBURG 50,103,900   
BARNWELL 2,064,468                         435,532 SUMTER 12,307,559   
BEAUFORT 44,741,076   UNION       1,202,332                     1,297,668 
BERKELEY 28,493,164   WILLIAMSBURG 1,650,247                         849,753 
CALHOUN    1,254,376                      1,245,624 YORK 49,281,611   
CHARLESTON 70,825,778   
CHEROKEE   5,977,553   TOTAL 737,933,896 12,039,200
CHESTER     3,194,756   
CHESTERFIELD 3,872,102   
CLARENDON 2,774,854   
COLLETON    2,667,921   
DARLINGTON   6,178,454   
DILLON 2,901,590   
DORCHESTER 28,962,113   
EDGEFIELD   3,351,778   
FAIRFIELD    2,900,044   
FLORENCE 19,715,432   
GEORGETOWN   10,538,925   
GREENVILLE   63,204,802   
GREENWOOD 9,266,260   
HAMPTON 1,780,357                         719,643 
HORRY       35,975,489   
JASPER      2,332,197                         167,803 
KERSHAW      8,842,693   
LANCASTER    9,200,017   
LAURENS 5,375,766   
LEE          1,051,582                      1,448,418 
LEXINGTON 77,691,078   
MARION 2,797,668   
MARLBORO  1,964,606                         535,394 
MCCORMICK  1,273,862                      1,226,138 
NEWBERRY    5,658,547   
OCONEE      11,662,189   

HOMESTEAD EXEMPTION FUND 
Final $2,500,000 Minimum Disbursement for FY 2017-18 - June 5, 2018

Note: $2.5 million minimum is based upon total funding to all school districts in a county. Each school district in a county 
receiving an additional payment to reach $2.5M will receive it's percentage of the total 135-day average daily membership 
count for the county.
A portion of Greenwood District 51 is in Abbeville County and a portion of Aiken School District and Lexington District 3 and 
are in Saluda County.
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